

ಚಿನ್ಮಯ ಸೆಲವಾ ಸಂಸ್ಥೆ (೮)

CHINMAYA SEVA SAMSTHE (R)

चिन्मय सेवा संस्थे (रि)

Ref. :

LETTER OF COLLABORATION

Date :

CHINMYA SEVA SAMSTHE (R) Chandapura, Bangalore AND

ST FRANCIS DE SALES COLLEGE, Hebbagodi, E city Bangalore

FOR ACADEMIC COOPERATION AND KNOWLEDGE ENHANCEMENT 2021 - 2022

To

President

Chinmya Seva Samsthe(R) Chandapura Bangalore -99

From

The Principal

St Francis de Sales College Electronics City, Bangalore - 100

Respected Sir.

This Letter of Collaboration establishes a collaboration with CHINMYA SEVA SAMSTHE and St Francis de Sales College for academic/extinction cooperation and knowledge enhancement.

CHINMYA SEVA SAMSTHE in theareas of mutual interest, and in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in this Letter of Collaboration (LoC).

The goal is to foster: collaboration, provide opportunity for educational/community based experience, and to facilitate advancement of knowledge on the basis of reciprocity, best effort, mutual benefitand frequentinteractions.

CHINMYA SEVS SAMSTHE and St Francis de Sales College agree with each other the following

- a) To exchange information on research and educational programmes
- b) To exchange information on community based problems and other literature relevant to their educational and Research programmes
- c) To jointly organize seminar. Conferences, or workshops on topics on mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty and students and community leaders toparticipate therein.
- d) To jointlypropose and engage in research or training programmes sponsored by funding agencies and to invite each other's faculty and students to participate therein.
- e) To exchange, on a reciprocal basis, Faculty and students at undergraduate level for limited periods of time for purpose of research activities.

Address: Keerthi Layout, Chandapura, Anekal Talok, Bengaluru, 560 099.

Mob: 9449648619, 9945696904. e-mail: chinmayasevasamsthe@gmail.com